# L2100260171

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W21000 78944
Office Use Only



06/01/21--01001--001 ++150.00

2021 HAY 28 PH 3: 3





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 1, 2021

CAPITAL CONNECTION

SUBJECT: SEVENTH WONDER CORP. Ref. Number: W21000078944

We have received your document for SEVENTH WONDER CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 321A00011822

2021 JUN - 3 FH 2: 43

AHASSEE, rus

2021 JUN

μ

L: 22

CAPITAL C 417 E. Virginia Street, S (850) 224-8870 • 1-80 SEVENTH WOND	Suite I • Tallahassec 20-342-8062 • Fax	, Florida 32301	FILELY	
			Art of Inc. File	
Signature Requested by: SETH Name Walk-In	Date Will Pick Up	Time	Corp Record Search         Officer Search         Fictitious Search         Fictitious Owner Search         Vehicle Search         Ucc 1 or 3 File         UCC 11 Search	

· ·	
n Envelope ID: C0C74C82-CF82-4C6F-BACF-EA8B0768275A	···· 22
JSIgn Envelope ID: B6B138CD-15F8-4D88-A4E8-8187AE7A7D33	PALLAHA
2. 2	A C
	- <b>-</b> 3
	E PH
Articles of Conversion	50 <b></b>
For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u>	PH 4: 22
Into	
Florida Limited Liability Company	
The Articles of Conversion of Lot 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	
The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance Statutes	convert the following
Statutes.	with s.605.1045, Florida
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" inunediately prior to the filing of the Art	icles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	·
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>corporation</u>	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, corr	mon law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity,	the name of the country)
December 11, 2020 on	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached A	rtiolog of Orein the
Seventh Wonder LLC	rucies of Organization:
	<u> </u>
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than	1 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	-
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statute	e
<ol> <li>The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having app which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.</li> </ol>	aisal rights the amount to
(1)4TY	
- unaniv '	
The well with the the	
R20000044944	

۱

!

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0C74C82-CF82-4C6F-BACF-EA8B0768275A

1

e.

•

.

· .

. •

1

ļ 1

• . 1 :

DocuSign Envelope ID: B5B139CD-15F6-4D86-A4E6-8167AE7A7D33

Signed this ZH, day of MAY 20 21				
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:				
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Jorge Rodriguez-Baz Title: Authorized Member				
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]				
Jorn, Rodring m-Ban				
Printed Name: Jorge Rodrig Ue2-Bazoare	22			
Signaturo;				
Signature:Title:				
Signature: Title: Title:	$\omega = \frac{22}{21} \omega$			
	P T			
Signature:Title:				
	SE N			
Signature: Title:	STA N			
Printed Name; Title;				
Signature:				
Signature:Title:				
<u>If Florida Corporation:</u> Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.				
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.				
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.				
Pees:				
Articles of Conversion:\$25.00Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:\$125.00Certified Copy:\$30.00 (Optional)Certificate of Status:\$5.00 (Optional)				

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Seventh	Wonder LLC	
<b>OGAGURI</b>	AAOUGAL FFC	

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address:Mailing Address:1290 Cypress Way1290 Cypress WayBoca Raton, Florida 33486Boca Raton, Florida 33486

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)	tered Office, & Registered A Registered Agent. You must designate	gent's Signature; an individual or another	2021	
The name and the Florida street address of		HASSE	JUH - 3	
Jorge Ro		$\sim$	!	
		Ρ <b>H</b>	<u> </u>	
1290 0		5	C.	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			23	
Boca Raton	FL 33486			
City	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Jorge Rodriguez-Baz

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

•

.

.

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:				
"AMBR" = Authorized Member					
"MGR" = Manager					
Authorized Member	Jorge Rodriguez-Baz				
	1290 Cypress Way	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Boca Raton, Florida 33486				
Authorized Member	Sara Albornoz				
	1290 Cypress Way				
	Boca Raton, Florida 33486				
			<u> </u>		
		Si a	-		
		$-\frac{\sigma^2}{\omega}$	,		
		iri,			
			2 4 3		
<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		DE N			
		<u> </u>			
(Use attachment if necessary)					

ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.

**<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:** 

\_\_\_\_\_

—Docusioned by: Jorge Rodriguez-Baz —0132CF2808034FE...

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jorge Rodrig	uez-Baz
Typed or printed	name of signee
Filing	Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization	on and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$	